
 

Highlands and Islands Enterprise Approvals List October – December 2025 
 

This approvals list for Highlands and Islands Enterprise provides details on financial assistance awarded to businesses, community groups, 
publics sector partners and other organisations to deliver specific projects. The list also provides details on projects that are led and managed by 
HIE itself, sometimes in partnership with other organisations. 

 
This approvals list is correct at 5th January 2026 any subsequent changes or amendments to projects since this date may not be reflected in this report. 

 
Please note that under the UK's Subsidy Control regime requirements, HIE also reports all subsidy awards made through its Economic 
Development Subsidy Scheme, Community Empowerment Subsidy Scheme and Minimal Financial Assistance that exceed £100,000 in subsidy 
value plus any standalone award of any value through the UK Subsidy Transparency Database. Details can be found at the following link 
https://searchforuksubsidies.beis.gov.uk 

Please note that the sums relate to approvals made within the period (or in a previous period which had been previously withheld for reasons 
of commercial sensitivity), not payments or subsidy. The approval simply shows that funds have been made available, but they will not be 
released until evidence is received which shows that the project or activity has gone ahead as planned. In addition, draw down of funds will be 
conditional on appropriate legal terms and conditions being agreed between HIE and the applicant and satisfaction of any pre-payment 
conditions. 

 
 

Directorate 
 

Client 
 

Project Title 
 

GIA 
Conduit 

Funding 

Argyll & the Islands Auchrannie Leisure Ltd Auchrannie - energy efficiency 40,696 
 

Argyll & the Islands Beinn an Tuirc Distillers Ltd New Product Development Support 2,887 
 

Argyll & the Islands Cooke Aquaculture Scotland RAS Hatchery Phase 2 1,931,647 
 

Argyll & the Islands Dunoon Burgh Hall Trust Dunoon Burgh Hall - Resilience and Sustainability 30,810 
 

Argyll & the Islands InspirAlba Ltd Repowering Opportunities in Argyll and Bute 17,500 
 

Argyll & the Islands Islay Sea Adventures Ltd Islay Sea Adventures specialist financial advice 5,750 
 

Argyll & the Islands Jura Community Business Solar PV and Battery Storage 28,000 
 

Argyll & the Islands Mid Argyll Community Enterprise Limited Resilience of Mid Argyll Swimming Pool 236,101 
 

Argyll & the Islands Shearwater Marine Services Ltd Fabrication Technology and Efficiency 115,000 
 

https://searchforuksubsidies.beis.gov.uk/


 
Directorate 

 
Client 

 
Project Title 

 
GIA 

Conduit 

Funding 

Argyll & the Islands Tarbert Harbour Authority Tarbert Harbour Slipway Improvements 395,000 
 

Argyll & the Islands Tiree Community Development Trust Tiree Internet Resilience 9,989 
 

Argyll & the Islands Tiree Community Enterprise Limited Tiree Solar Array 49,950 
 

Argyll & the Islands TSL Contractors Ltd Energy Efficiency Improvements 18,250 
 

Caithness & Sutherland Caithness Business Fund Sutherland Graduate Placement 2026 42,000 
 

Caithness & Sutherland Highland Coast Hotels Ltd Kylescu Hotel Expansion Project 2026 130,000 
 

Caithness & Sutherland Kyle of Sutherland Development Trust Business Support 25,000 
 

Caithness & Sutherland Macdonald Plant Hire & Contractors Business Growth 2025 8,750 
 

Caithness & Sutherland Northwest Highland Geopark Business Support  21,833 
 

Caithness & Sutherland Reid's Bakery (Thurso) Ltd Roof project - Reduction of CO2 Phase 1 85,500 
 

Caithness & Sutherland RosehallUK Ltd Venison Charcuterie 178,322 
 

Caithness & Sutherland Scourie Community Development Company Limited Housing Project 23,000 
 

Caithness & Sutherland The Ardgay Game Factory Ltd Business Growth Project 2025 30,000 
 

Caithness & Sutherland Voluntary Groups Sutherland Learning Event for Caithness and Sutherland Development Trusts 5,000 
 

Caithness & Sutherland Wick Harbour Authority Wick Harbour Resource Project 2026 23,887 
 

Enterprise and Community Support 58 North Ltd 

Young Business Capital Grant 2025 Establishment of coffee 

roastery in Wick 35,165 

 

Enterprise and Community Support Argyll Analytics AI Exploration Voucher 1,338 
 

Enterprise and Community Support Arran Dairies Ltd Go Global Programme 2024-27 2,358 
 

Enterprise and Community Support Atlantic58 Ltd AI Exploration Voucher - Atlantic58 684  

Enterprise and Community Support Aultbea Community Hub Green Grant Fund - Installation of Energy Efficiency Measures 32,892  

Enterprise and Community Support Badachro Distillery Ltd AI Exploration Voucher 1,500  

Enterprise and Community Support Broadford and Strath Community Company Community Acquisition- Broadford North Woodland 23,880  

Enterprise and Community Support Chocolates of Glenshiel Food & Drink TechHUB - Production Expansion 59,920 27,760 

Enterprise and Community Support Curious Puffin Digital & Technology Adoption Programme 2025-30 (DaTA) 4,900  
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Project Title 

 
GIA 

Conduit 

Funding 

Enterprise and Community Support D.I.T.T. Construction Ltd Innovation Knowledge Transfer Programme Specialist Advice 2,553  

Enterprise and Community Support Dolphin View Cottages - Hillockhead Cycling Tourism Facilities Fund 12,500  

Enterprise and Community Support Escape Aviemore Ltd AI Exploration Voucher 1,463  

Enterprise and Community Support European Marine Energy Centre Ltd Digital & Technology Adoption Programme 2025-30 (DaTA) 13,400  

Enterprise and Community Support Evanton Community Trust Evanton Jubilee Hall Green Project 29,367  

Enterprise and Community Support Foundry Vets Young Capital Business Grant 18,250  

Enterprise and Community Support Foveran Hotel Limited Green Grant Fund 27,690  

Enterprise and Community Support Frontier Science (Scotland) Ltd AI Exploration Voucher 1,500 
 

Enterprise and Community Support GTS Central Ltd Innovation Knowledge Transfer R&D Brisk Innovation Project 39,000  

Enterprise and Community Support Heather Management Ltd AI Exploration Voucher 1,295  

Enterprise and Community Support HIE Own Hand AAA sector baseline research (SEFARI co-funding) 15,000  

Enterprise and Community Support HIE Own Hand Pathways to Start Programme 615,266  

Enterprise and Community Support HIE Own Hand Islands Business Resilience Fund Programme Costs 10,000  

Enterprise and Community Support HIE Own Hand Sustainable Tourism Webinars 10,025  

Enterprise and Community Support Highland Learning Academy AI Exploration Voucher 1,500  

Enterprise and Community Support Highland News and Media Ltd Graduate Placement Programme 2024-27 14,000  

Enterprise and Community Support H&I Adventures Ltd Innovation Knowledge Transfer Programme 54,000  

Enterprise and Community Support Harris Tweed Authority Digital and Technology Adoption Specialist Advice 5,000  

Enterprise and Community Support HUID Ltd Innovation Knowledge Transfer SA IP Patent and Testing 10,000  

Enterprise and Community Support ILM (Highland) Green Grant Fund - Energy Efficiency 54,693  

Enterprise and Community Support Immersive Vision 360 Ltd Innovation Knowledge Transfer Smart Manual R&D project 42,427  

Enterprise and Community Support J Scott & Partners Northern Innovation Hub Digital Tourism Innovation Grant  7,606 

Enterprise and Community Support JGC Engineering and Technical Services Ltd Digital & Technology Adoption Programme 2025-30 (DaTA) 5,000  

Enterprise and Community Support Leven Environmental Ltd AI Exploration Voucher 1,500  

Enterprise and Community Support Lochaber Wheeled Sports Society Cycling Tourism Facilities Fund 5,000  
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Project Title 

 
GIA 

Conduit 

Funding 

Enterprise and Community Support MacLeans Highland Bakery Ltd Digital & Technology Adoption Programme 2025-30 (DaTA) 5,000  

Enterprise and Community Support MacLeans Highland Bakery Ltd Go Global Programme 2024-27 3,000  

Enterprise and Community Support MAKAR Ltd Digital & Technology Adoption Programme 2025-30 (DaTA) 4,000  

Enterprise and Community Support Messers Lamont T/A Mackays Hotel Northern Innovation Hub - Digital Tourism Innovation Grant  5,440 

Enterprise and Community Support Midton Acrylics Ltd Graduate Placement Programme 2024-27 10,816 
 

Enterprise and Community Support Muckle Roe Public Hall Community Assets Knowledge Exchange 3,382 
 

Enterprise and Community Support Nairn River Enterprise Cycling Tourism Facilities Fund 7,392 
 

Enterprise and Community Support Nevis Cycles Ltd Cycling Tourism Facilities Fund 5,970 
 

Enterprise and Community Support North Uist Distillery Ltd Graduate Placement Programme 2024-27 17,400 
 

Enterprise and Community Support North Uist Distillery Ltd AI Exploration Voucher 1,500 
 

Enterprise and Community Support Porex Technologies Ltd Innovation Knowledge Transfer - Research & Innovation Grant 95,500 
 

Enterprise and Community Support Propelus Ltd Innovation Knowledge Transfer - Research & Innovation Grant 3,595 
 

Enterprise and Community Support Reid's Bakery (Thurso) Ltd Automation Equipment 137,200 
 

Enterprise and Community Support Reid's Bakery (Thurso) Ltd Green Grant Fund 2024-28 26,950 
 

Enterprise and Community Support Regional Screen Scotland Ltd Screen Machine 3 purchase 350,000 
 

Enterprise and Community Support Russwood Ltd Digital & Technology Adoption Programme 2025-30 (DaTA) 5,000 
 

Enterprise and Community Support Russwood Ltd Green Grant Fund 2024-28 140,000 
 

Enterprise and Community Support Scalloway Youth and Community Centre SCIO Green Grant Fund 35,609 
 

Enterprise and Community Support ScotlandIS ScotlandIS webinars 2026 2,000 
 

Enterprise and Community Support Sheila Fleet Jewellery Green Grant Fund 2024-28 109,393 
 

Enterprise and Community Support Spey Bay Hall DaTA Digital and Technology Adoption Capital Grant 4,077 
 

Enterprise and Community Support Speyside Centre Ltd Cycling Tourism Facilities Fund 10,000 
 

Enterprise and Community Support Stroma Wildlife Cruises Ltd Young Business Capital Grant 65,000  

Enterprise and Community Support Stuart Livingstone Joinery Ltd Green Grant Fund 2024-28 47,291  

Enterprise and Community Support SWG Consultancy Ltd AI Exploration Voucher - SWG Consultancy Ltd 1,500  
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Conduit 
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Enterprise and Community Support TGSC Ltd t/a MAC TV Graduate Placement Programme 2024-27 15,912  

Enterprise and Community Support The Highland Cinema Limited Northern Innovation Hub - Digital Tourism Innovation Grant  4,879 

Enterprise and Community Support The Highland Haven Ltd AI Exploration Voucher - Highland Haven Ltd 1,500  

Enterprise and Community Support The Oxygen Works Ltd AI Exploration Voucher - The Oxygen Works 1,200  

Enterprise and Community Support The Torridon Green Grant Fund 2024-2028 48,420  

Enterprise and Community Support The Torridon Northern Innovation Hub - Digital Tourism Innovation Grant  6,593 

Enterprise and Community Support Thistle and Cloth Go Global Programme 2024-27 2,609  

Enterprise and Community Support Ullapool Tours AI Exploration Voucher 664  

Enterprise and Community Support Urras Oighreachd Ghabhsainn (Galson Estate Trust) Graduate Placement Programme 2024-27 16,022  

Enterprise and Community Support Wildwestcoast.co.uk Innovation Knowledge Transfer Programme 28,500  

Enterprise and Community Support Wilderness Group Ltd DaTA Digital Specialist Advice Grant 5,025 
 

Enterprise and Community Support Working with Me Ltd AI Exploration Voucher 1,500 
 

Inner Moray Firth Inverness Harbour Trust Widening of North Entrance and Digital Port Management System 175,000 
 

Inner Moray Firth J Scott & Partners Energy Efficiency Capital Investment - Shore Hotel 119,000 
 

Inner Moray Firth Ross-shire Engineering Limited MIT - Executive Training 20,000 
 

Innse Gall Comunn Eachdraidh Nis Facility Reconfiguration 95,951 
 

Innse Gall HarrisTweed Authority Economic Impact Assessment 5,000 
 

Innse Gall Leverburgh Village Hall Upgrade of Leverburgh Village Hall 261,124 
 

Innse Gall Northton Heritage Trust Hebrides People Visitor Centre – Delivery Resource 20,125 
 

Innse Gall The Pairc Trust Tigh Ceilidh Renovation for Community Housing 110,302 
 

Innse Gall Tighean Innse Gall Ltd Graduate Placement Programme 2024-27 18,000 
 

Innse Gall Tighean Innse Gall Ltd Economic Modelling 12,500 
 

Lochaber, Skye and Wester Ross Dawnfresh Farming Group SeaQure Farm Ardinish 750,000 
 

Lochaber, Skye and Wester Ross Glencoe Mountain Limited Investment in snowsports equipment 311,000 
 

Lochaber, Skye and Wester Ross Isle of Canna Community Development Trust Coroghon Barn Development RIBA Stage 4 support 25,000 
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Lochaber, Skye and Wester Ross Lochaber Hope Energy Efficiency Measures 13,716 
 

Lochaber, Skye and Wester Ross Nordur Increased Capacity & Growth Investment 25,000 
 

Lochaber, Skye and Wester Ross Morvern Community Development Company Lochaline Housing Pre-construction Costs 50,000 
 

Lochaber, Skye and Wester Ross Sabhal Mòr Ostaig National Gaelic Library Business Case Consultancy 17,070 
 

Lochaber, Skye and Wester Ross Storr Access Wind Ltd Strategy Workshop 2025 3,600 
 

Lochaber, Skye and Wester Ross West Highland Chamber of Commerce Chamber Development 2025 50,000 
 

Moray All-Steak Limited Establishment of Food Production Facility 209,655 
 

Moray D & M Winchester Limited Green Capital Investment - Enabling Infrastructure 50,893 
 

Moray Logie Timber Green Energy Capital Investment 30,000 
 

Moray Moray Reach Out Capital Investment 4,584 
 

Moray The Findhorn Village Conservation Company Asset Acquisition - Project Management 20,000 
 

Orkney & Shetland Bressay Development Limited Design Phase Speldiburn Community Hub Enhancement 29,111 
 

Orkney & Shetland Lamond Partnership  Wool Product Business Expansion 70,752 
 

Orkney & Shetland Orbital Marine Power Ltd 
2025 Investment Round incorporating operations and maintenance 
cost reduction project 990,360 

 

Orkney & Shetland Scalloway Community Development Company Ltd. Waterfront Development Project 10,000 
 

Orkney & Shetland Shetland Arts Development Agency Bonhoga Gallery Refurbishment Fit-out 35,000 
 

Strategic Projects Equal Adventure Developments Ltd DaTA - Equal Adventure Developments Ltd 15,000 
 

Strategic Projects HIE Own Hand AI Adoption Mentoring Costs 25,000 
 

Strategic Projects HIE Own Hand DaTA AI Awareness Raising De-briefing 2,160 
 

Strategic Projects HIE Own Hand 
Offshore Wind Investment Programme - due diligence support for 
projects 400,000 

 

Strategy and Regional Economy HIE Own Hand Benefits Realisation Planning - RTO Routmapping OWS 15,000 
 

Strategy and Regional Economy HIE Own Hand Survey Software Tool 2026-2028 16,461 
 

Strategy and Regional Economy HIE Own Hand Website Maintenance, Development and Hosting 2025-29 614,990 
 

Strategic Projects Wave Energy Scotland WES Interim Funding 2025-28 1,389,000 
 

 



 
GIA HIE’s Grant in Aid contribution 
Conduit Funding Other funding administered through HIE 



Appendix1 – Islands  Business  Resilience  Fund 
 

 
Location Client GIA 
Benbecula / Beinn Na Faoghla Benbecula Apartments 3000 
Benbecula / Beinn Na Faoghla Borve Guest House 3000 
Benbecula / Beinn Na Faoghla Ceann Na Pairc Guest House 3000 
Benbecula / Beinn Na Faoghla Creagorry Motors Ltd 25000 
Benbecula / Beinn Na Faoghla D MacGillivray & Co Ltd 10000 
Benbecula / Beinn Na Faoghla Dark Island Limited 25000 
Benbecula / Beinn Na Faoghla Donald MacIsaac Fishing 3000 
Benbecula / Beinn Na Faoghla Eilean Dorcha Festival Ltd 3000 
Benbecula / Beinn Na Faoghla Hebridean Stay 3000 
Benbecula / Beinn Na Faoghla Hebrides House 3000 
Benbecula / Beinn Na Faoghla J H Luney Ltd 3000 
Benbecula / Beinn Na Faoghla Kirrin Cottages 3000 
Benbecula / Beinn Na Faoghla Lionacleit Self Catering 3000 
Benbecula / Beinn Na Faoghla Lovats Ltd 10000 
Benbecula / Beinn Na Faoghla MacLean's Bakery (Benbecula) Ltd 25000 
Benbecula / Beinn Na Faoghla Mornay B+B 3000 
Benbecula / Beinn Na Faoghla Neil Thomas Campbell 3000 
Benbecula / Beinn Na Faoghla Stellamaris Live Shellfish Ltd 15000 
Benbecula / Beinn Na Faoghla Stepping Stone Restaurant Ltd 10000 
Benbecula / Beinn Na Faoghla The Wee Haven 3000 
Benbecula / Beinn Na Faoghla VOOVE Limited 3000 
Benbecula total businesses supported 21   
Berneray / Beàrnaraigh (North Uist) Coralbox Gift Shop 3000 
Berneray / Beàrnaraigh (North Uist) Hebridean Bistro Ltd 10000 
Berneray / Beàrnaraigh (North Uist) The Birlinn Yarn Company 3000 
Berneray total businesses supported 3   
Colonsay Colonsay Bikes and Boards 3000 
Colonsay Colonsay Estate Cottages 10000 
Colonsay Colonsay Oysters & Colonsay Black Bee Reserve 3000 
Colonsay Colonsay Trading Company Ltd 3000 
Colonsay Hope Kitchen Ltd 3000 
Colonsay J Johnstone 3000 



Location Client GIA 
Colonsay K & C Byrne Partnership 3000 
Colonsay Taigh-Osta Colonsay Ltd 3000 
Colonsay The Colonsay Pantry 10000 
Colonsay The Island Shop Ltd 3000 
Colonsay The Old Waiting Room Gallery 3000 
Colonsay total businesses supported 11   
Eriskay / Eirisgeigh Am Politician Ltd 10000 
Eriskay / Eirisgeigh An Taigh Mor B&B 3000 
Eriskay / Eirisgeigh Co Chomunn Eirisgeidh Ltd 3000 
Eriskay total businesses supported 3   
Grimsay / Griomasaigh (North) Grimsay Community Association 3000 
Grimsay / Griomasaigh (North) Grimsay Glamping 3000 
Grimsay / Griomasaigh (North) Kallin Shellfish Ltd 25000 
Grimsay / Griomasaigh (North) Uist Wool Ltd (Wool Development Group) 3000 
Grimsay total businesses supported 4   
Isle of Arran A & C Cameron (Infrastructure) 3000 
Isle of Arran A Touch of Enchantment Ltd 3000 
Isle of Arran Ad Astra Jewellery & Gifts 3000 
Isle of Arran Angela Elliott-Walker 3000 
Isle of Arran Arakin Ltd 3000 
Isle of Arran Ardgowan Cottage 3000 
Isle of Arran Arran Active Ltd 15000 
Isle of Arran Arran Alpacas Ltd 3000 
Isle of Arran Arran Art Gallery Ltd 3000 
Isle of Arran Arran Ayen LLP 3000 
Isle of Arran Arran Bike Hire 3000 
Isle of Arran Arran Cancer Support Trust 3000 
Isle of Arran Arran Chocolate Factory Ltd 10000 
Isle of Arran Arran Dairies Ltd 10000 
Isle of Arran Arran Eco Savvy Community SCIO 3000 
Isle of Arran Arran Leisure Limited 3000 
Isle of Arran Arran Lodge Ltd 3000 
Isle of Arran Arran Safari & AD Adventure 3000 
Isle of Arran Arran Sleep Huts Ltd 3000 
Isle of Arran Arran Transport Ltd 3000 
Isle of Arran Auchrannie Leisure (Services) Ltd 3000 



Location Client GIA 
Isle of Arran Auchrannie Leisure Ltd 35000 
Isle of Arran Balmichael Glamping Ltd 3000 
Isle of Arran Bay Wool and Crafts 3000 
Isle of Arran Bayside Garage 3000 
Isle of Arran Blackwater Bakehouse 3000 
Isle of Arran Braw Pieces Ltd 3000 
Isle of Arran Brendarran Electricals 3000 
Isle of Arran Brodick Brasserie Ltd 10000 
Isle of Arran Brodick Golf Club 10000 
Isle of Arran C Murchie & Sons 3000 
Isle of Arran Cairnhouse Riding Centre 3000 
Isle of Arran Carrick Lodge 3000 
Isle of Arran Cladach Beach House Ltd 3000 
Isle of Arran Copperwheats Cafe 3000 
Isle of Arran Corrie Golf Club 3000 
Isle of Arran County Carpets (Arran) Limited 10000 
Isle of Arran Cruickshanks Boutique B&B 3000 
Isle of Arran Dougarie Holdings LLP 10000 
Isle of Arran Douglas Hotel Arran Ltd 25000 
Isle of Arran Duncan's 3000 
Isle of Arran Dunvegan Guest House 3000 
Isle of Arran Elie's Delight Cakes 3000 
Isle of Arran Finisla 3000 
Isle of Arran Flying Fever 3000 
Isle of Arran G & T (Arran) Ltd 10000 
Isle of Arran Glenashdale Properties 3000 
Isle of Arran Glenisle Hotel 15000 
Isle of Arran Hamilton Cottages Ltd 3000 
Isle of Arran Happy Spider Trading Co Ltd 3000 
Isle of Arran Harbour Havens Ltd 3000 
Isle of Arran Heather Lodge 3000 
Isle of Arran Inspirations of Arran 3000 
Isle of Arran Island Cheese Company Ltd 15000 
Isle of Arran Janelle’s (The Curtain House) 3000 
Isle of Arran Kayak Arran Ltd 3000 
Isle of Arran Kilmory Public Hall 3000 



Location Client GIA 
Isle of Arran Kinneil Sea View Self Catering Apartments 3000 
Isle of Arran Lamlash Bay Hotel 25000 
Isle of Arran Lamlash Bay Ltd 10000 
Isle of Arran Lamlash Cruises 3000 
Isle of Arran Lamlash Golf Club 10000 
Isle of Arran Lamlash Holiday Lets 3000 
Isle of Arran Littlemill Holidays 3000 
Isle of Arran Lochranza Caravan and Campsite 3000 
Isle of Arran Lochranza Centre CIC 15000 
Isle of Arran Lochranza Community Inn Limited 15000 
Isle of Arran M West Flooring Ltd 10000 
Isle of Arran Machrie Bay Golf Club CIC 3000 
Isle of Arran Mackenzie Leather Arran 3000 
Isle of Arran Mara Fish Bar & Deli Ltd 3000 
Isle of Arran MBS Building & Timber Supplies 10000 
Isle of Arran Meall Donn Ltd 3000 
Isle of Arran North Sannox Pony Trekking 3000 
Isle of Arran Oakbank Farm Self-Catering 3000 
Isle of Arran Old Byre Showroom Ltd 10000 
Isle of Arran Ormidale Hotel 15000 
Isle of Arran Park Avenue Caravan Park (Arran) Ltd 3000 
Isle of Arran Park Duncan Partnership 25000 
Isle of Arran Pirnmill Village Store 3000 
Isle of Arran Portobay Ltd 10000 
Isle of Arran Recycle Furniture 3000 
Isle of Arran Red Door 3000 
Isle of Arran Robin's Herbs 3000 
Isle of Arran Runach Arainn Limited 3000 
Isle of Arran Saltwater Gallery 3000 
Isle of Arran Self Catering Arran Ltd 3000 
Isle of Arran Shannochie Cottages 3000 
Isle of Arran Shiskine Golf and Tennis Club 10000 
Isle of Arran Simply Housekeeping Arran Ltd 3000 
Isle of Arran SSK Private Hire 3000 
Isle of Arran Stonewater House Vegan B&B 3000 
Isle of Arran Strabane Enterprises Ltd 3000 



Location Client GIA 
Isle of Arran Tanglewood Holiday Rentals 3000 
Isle of Arran Tarsuinn Cottages Ltd 3000 
Isle of Arran Taste of Arran Ltd 3000 
Isle of Arran The Arran Almanac 3000 
Isle of Arran The Arran Butcher 10000 
Isle of Arran The Arran Collective Ltd 3000 
Isle of Arran The Arran Gift Box Company Ltd 3000 
Isle of Arran The Bay Kitchen & Stores 3000 
Isle of Arran The Coffee Pot 3000 
Isle of Arran The Corrie Hotel 25000 
Isle of Arran The Drift Inn Arran 25000 
Isle of Arran The French Fox Food Company Ltd 3000 
Isle of Arran The Greannan 3000 
Isle of Arran The Harbour Shop 3000 
Isle of Arran The Kinloch Hotel Ltd 25000 
Isle of Arran The Kirk at Kildonan 3000 
Isle of Arran The Lagg Inn Ltd 10000 
Isle of Arran The Lighthouse Restaurant 3000 
Isle of Arran The Old Pier Tearoom Ltd 10000 
Isle of Arran The Sandwich Station Lochranza Ltd 3000 
Isle of Arran The Scottish School of Herbal Medicine Ltd 3000 
Isle of Arran The Shack and Grill 3000 
Isle of Arran The Shorehouse 3000 
Isle of Arran The Shurig 3000 
Isle of Arran The Stags Pavilion 3000 
Isle of Arran The Wineport 15000 
Isle of Arran Visit Arran 3000 
Isle of Arran Whiting Bay Golf Club 3000 
Isle of Arran Winter Is Coming Ltd 10000 
Isle of Arran Woodside Arran CIC 3000 
Isle of Arran Wooleys of Arran Ltd 15000 
Isle of Arran Zoku Jewellery Workshop 3000 
Isle of Arran total businesses supported 125   
North Uist / Uibhist A Tuath Ann Macdonald 3000 
North Uist / Uibhist A Tuath Baleshare Bothies Ltd 3000 
North Uist / Uibhist A Tuath Bayhead Shop Ltd 10000 



Location Client GIA 
North Uist / Uibhist A Tuath Benview Bed and Breakfast 3000 
North Uist / Uibhist A Tuath DA & C Nicholson 3000 
North Uist / Uibhist A Tuath Druim Torrach Croft 3000 
North Uist / Uibhist A Tuath Ewa Konieczna 3000 
North Uist / Uibhist A Tuath Firm of Hopper 3000 
North Uist / Uibhist A Tuath John Morrison 3000 
North Uist / Uibhist A Tuath Langass Lodge Ltd 25000 
North Uist / Uibhist A Tuath Lochmaddy Hotel 25000 
North Uist / Uibhist A Tuath Lochmaddy Seafoods Ltd 3000 
North Uist / Uibhist A Tuath Moorcroft Holidays 3000 
North Uist / Uibhist A Tuath North Uist Camping Ltd 3000 
North Uist / Uibhist A Tuath North Uist Distillery Ltd 15000 
North Uist / Uibhist A Tuath Redburn House Ltd 3000 
North Uist / Uibhist A Tuath Shoreline Stoneware Pottery & Gallery Ltd 3000 
North Uist / Uibhist A Tuath Sollas Bookbinding 3000 
North Uist / Uibhist A Tuath Taigh Chearsabhagh Trust 10000 
North Uist / Uibhist A Tuath The Doctor's Bothy and Lochside Self Catering 3000 
North Uist / Uibhist A Tuath The Dunes Catering 3000 
North Uist / Uibhist A Tuath The Wee Cottage Kitchen 3000 
North Uist / Uibhist A Tuath Tigh-na-Mara (Uist) Ltd 3000 
North Uist / Uibhist A Tuath Uist Forest Retreat Ltd 3000 
North Uist / Uibhist A Tuath Vallay Sands B&B 3000 
North Uist / Uibhist A Tuath Westford Inn Ltd 3000 
North Uist total businesses supported 26   
South Uist / Uibhist A Deas Bedlam Enterprises Ltd 3000 
South Uist / Uibhist A Deas Borrodale Hotel (South Uist) Ltd 15000 
South Uist / Uibhist A Deas Ceolas Uibhist Limited 10000 
South Uist / Uibhist A Deas Croft & Cuan Ltd 3000 
South Uist / Uibhist A Deas D A Travel Ltd 25000 
South Uist / Uibhist A Deas Dawn Shellfish Ltd 3000 
South Uist / Uibhist A Deas Gatliff Hebridean Hostels Trust 3000 
South Uist / Uibhist A Deas Hillview 3000 
South Uist / Uibhist A Deas Kilbride Shellfish Ltd 3000 
South Uist / Uibhist A Deas Kildonan Cafe 3000 
South Uist / Uibhist A Deas Kildonan Museum 3000 
South Uist / Uibhist A Deas Long Island Retreats & Larder 3000 



Location Client GIA 
South Uist / Uibhist A Deas Macaulay Trading Company Ltd 10000 
South Uist / Uibhist A Deas Neil Paul MacMillan 3000 
South Uist / Uibhist A Deas Orasay Inn 3000 
South Uist / Uibhist A Deas Poll a Charra Ltd 3000 
South Uist / Uibhist A Deas Salar Smokehouse Limited 25000 
South Uist / Uibhist A Deas SkyDancer Corporation 3000 
South Uist / Uibhist A Deas South Uist Cottages 3000 
South Uist / Uibhist A Deas Storas Uibhist Ltd 25000 
South Uist / Uibhist A Deas Uist Sea Tours 3000 
South Uist / Uibhist A Deas Uist Travel Accommodation Limited 3000 
South Uist total businesses supported 22   
Total no of businesses supported 215   



Appendix 2 – Approvals which had been withheld from publication in a previous period 
 
 

Directorate Client Project Title GIA 
Innse Gall Stornoway Port Authority Arnish Moor Road - Upgrade 3,400,000 
Strategic Projects HIE Own Hand Arnish pre-construction design fees 965,000 



Appendix 3 – Other support awarded 
 

This approvals list for Highlands and Islands Enterprise provides details on activity where HIE contracts with a third-party supplier to provide support and 
advice to businesses, community groups, public sector partners and other organisations. In these cases, although this support comes at a cost to HIE, the 
payment is not to the client, but to a third-party supplier. 

 
 

Please note that the indicative costs relate to approvals, and not actual costs incurred. The approval simply shows that support/advice has been made 
available to a client. Activity will be conditional on appropriate legal terms and conditions being agreed between HIE and the applicant. Actual costs of this 
will not be known until such stage as the activity is completed. 

 
 

Project title Client Indicative cost to HIE 

AI Advice and Mentoring Atlantic58 Ltd 350 
AI Advice and Mentoring Bracewell 350 

AI Advice and Mentoring North Highland Chamber of Commerce 350 
AI Advice and Mentoring Clan Cottages 350 

AI Advice and Mentoring Dornoch Craft Vinegar Ltd 350 
AI Advice and Mentoring DP Digital Media Ltd 350 

AI Advice and Mentoring Frontier Science (Scotland) Ltd 350 
AI Advice and Mentoring Impact Hub Inverness 350 

AI Advice and Mentoring J M Campbell Ltd (Dornoch) 350 
AI Advice and Mentoring Landmark Press 350 

AI Advice and Mentoring Nortenergy Ltd 350 
AI Advice and Mentoring Red Hut Furniture 350 

AI Advice and Mentoring Retail Solutions Scotland Ltd 350 
AI Advice and Mentoring Sandwick Bay Candles Ltd 350 

AI Advice and Mentoring Scot Mountain Holidays 350 
AI Advice and Mentoring Shetland Arts Development Agency 350 

AI Advice and Mentoring VanFill Ltd 350 
AI Readiness Angus Davidson Ltd 350 

Aqua Nor 2025 Diversified Business Communications 615 
Export Advisory Service Lamond Partnership 840 
IKT Knowledge Exchange Visits 2022-25 West Highland Chamber of Commerce 500 



Project title Client Indicative cost to HIE 
IKT Knowledge Exchange Visits 2022-25 Argyll and the Isles Tourism Cooperative Ltd 500 

Food and Drink TechHUB Awareness Raising and Knowledge Exchange Mikietyn Ltd 2,500 
Food and Drink TechHUB Awareness Raising and Knowledge Exchange Scot Live Shellfish Limited 2,500 

Food and Drink TechHUB Awareness Raising and Knowledge Exchange Souter Drying Solutions Ltd 2,500 
Food and Drink TechHUB Awareness Raising and Knowledge Exchange Sweets + Treats Ltd 2,500 

Food and Drink TechHUB Specialist Advice Isle of Skye Sea Salt Company Ltd 3,000 
Food and Drink TechHUB Specialist Advice Lochaber Larder (Fort William) Ltd 3,500 

Food and Drink TechHUB Specialist Advice Scot Live Shellfish Limited 3,500 
Food and Drink TechHUB Specialist Advice Sweets + Treats Ltd 3,000 

IKT Knowledge Exchange Visits 2022-25 Visit Arran 500 
Digital Tourism Advice Service 42Cycling 3,500 

Digital Tourism Advice Service Highland Community Interest Company 3,500 
Digital Tourism Advice Service Jacobite Cruises HQ 3,500 

Digital Tourism Advice Service Kingsmills Hotel (Inverness) Ltd 3,500 
Digital Tourism Advice Service MacGregor's Hospitality Ltd 3,500 

Pathways to Start - Training - Argyll & Bute [Information withheld] 1,929 
Pathways to Start - Training - Argyll & Bute [Information withheld] 1,929 

Pathways to Start - Training - Argyll & Bute [Information withheld] 1,929 
Pathways to Start - Training - Argyll & Bute [Information withheld] 1,929 

Pathways to Start - Training - Argyll & Bute [Information withheld] 2,980 
Pathways to Start - Training - Argyll & Bute [Information withheld] 1,929 

Pathways to Start - Training - Argyll & Bute [Information withheld] 1,929 
Pathways to Start - Training - Argyll & Bute [Information withheld] 1,929 

Pathways to Start - Training - Argyll & Bute [Information withheld] 1,929 
Pathways to Start - Training - Argyll & Bute [Information withheld] 1,929 

Pathways to Start - Training - Argyll & Bute [Information withheld] 1,929 
Pathways to Start - Training - Argyll & Bute [Information withheld] 1,929 

Pathways to Start - Training - Argyll & Bute [Information withheld] 1,929 
Pathways to Start - Training - Argyll & Bute [Information withheld] 1,929 

Pathways to Start - Training - Argyll & Bute [Information withheld] 1,929 
Pathways to Start - Training - Argyll & Bute [Information withheld] 1,929 



Project title Client Indicative cost to HIE 
Pathways to Start - Training - Argyll & Bute [Information withheld] 1,929 

Pathways to Start - Training - Argyll & Bute [Information withheld] 1,929 
Pathways to Start - Training - Argyll & Bute [Information withheld] 1,929 

Pathways to Start - Training - Argyll & Bute [Information withheld] 1,929 
Pathways to Start - Training - Argyll & Bute [Information withheld] 1,929 

Pathways to Start - Training - Argyll & Bute [Information withheld] 1,929 
Pathways to Start - Training - Argyll & Bute [Information withheld] 1,929 

Pathways to Start - Training - Argyll & Bute [Information withheld] 1,929 
Pathways to Start - Training - Argyll & Bute [Information withheld] 1,929 

Pathways to Start - Training - Argyll & Bute [Information withheld] 1,929 
Pathways to Start - Training - Argyll & Bute [Information withheld] 1,929 

Pathways to Start - Training - Argyll & Bute [Information withheld] 1,929 
Pathways to Start - Training - Argyll & Bute [Information withheld] 1,929 

Pathways to Start - Training - Argyll & Bute [Information withheld] 1,929 
Pathways to Start - Training - Argyll & Bute [Information withheld] 1,929 

Pathways to Start - Training - Argyll & Bute [Information withheld] 1,929 
Pathways to Start - Training - Argyll & Bute [Information withheld] 1,929 

Pathways to Start - Training - Argyll & Bute [Information withheld] 1,929 
Pathways to Start - Training - Argyll & Bute [Information withheld] 1,929 

Pathways to Start - Training - Argyll & Bute [Information withheld] 2,980 
Pathways to Start - Training - Argyll & Bute [Information withheld] 1,929 

Pathways to Start - Training - Argyll & Bute [Information withheld] 1,929 
Pathways to Start - Training - Argyll & Bute [Information withheld] 1,929 

Pathways to Start - Training - Argyll & Bute [Information withheld] 1,929 
Pathways to Start - Training - Argyll & Bute [Information withheld] 1,929 

Pathways to Start - Training - Argyll & Bute [Information withheld] 1,929 
Pathways to Start - Training - Argyll & Bute [Information withheld] 1,929 

Pathways to Start - Training - Argyll & Bute [Information withheld] 1,929 
Pathways to Start - Training - Argyll & Bute [Information withheld] 1,929 

Pathways to Start - Training - Argyll & Bute [Information withheld] 1,929 
Pathways to Start - Training - Argyll & Bute [Information withheld] 1,929 



Project title Client Indicative cost to HIE 
Pathways to Start - Training - Argyll & Bute [Information withheld] 1,929 

Pathways to Start - Training - Argyll & Bute [Information withheld] 1,929 
Pathways to Start - Training - Argyll & Bute [Information withheld] 1,929 

Pathways to Start - Training - Argyll & Bute [Information withheld] 1,929 
Pathways to Start - Training - Argyll & Bute [Information withheld] 1,929 

Pathways to Start - Training - Argyll & Bute [Information withheld] 1,929 
Pathways to Start - Training - Argyll & Bute [Information withheld] 1,929 

Pathways to Start - Training - Argyll & Bute [Information withheld] 1,929 
Pathways to Start - Training - Argyll & Bute [Information withheld] 1,929 

Pathways to Start - Training - Argyll & Bute [Information withheld] 1,929 
Pathways to Start - Training - Argyll & Bute [Information withheld] 1,929 

Pathways to Start - Training - Argyll & Bute [Information withheld] 1,929 
Pathways to Start - Training - Argyll & Bute [Information withheld] 1,929 

Pathways to Start - Training - Argyll & Bute [Information withheld] 1,929 
Pathways to Start - Training - Argyll & Bute [Information withheld] 1,929 

Pathways to Start - Training - Argyll & Bute [Information withheld] 1,929 
Pathways to Start - Training - Argyll & Bute [Information withheld] 1,929 

Pathways to Start - Training - Moray [Information withheld] 2,980 
Pathways to Start - Training - Moray [Information withheld] 2,980 

Pathways to Start - Training - Moray [Information withheld] 2,980 
Pathways to Start - Training - Moray [Information withheld] 2,980 

Pathways to Start - Training - Moray The Centrepiece 2,980 
Pathways to Start - Training - Moray [Information withheld] 2,980 

Pathways to Start - Training - Moray Dream Complementary Therapy 2,980 
Pathways to Start - Training - Moray [Information withheld] 2,980 

Pathways to Start - Training - Moray [Information withheld] 2,980 
Pathways to Start - Training - Moray [Information withheld] 2,980 

Pathways to Start - Training - Moray [Information withheld] 2,980 
Pathways to Start - Training - Moray [Information withheld] 2,980 

Pathways to Start - Training - Moray [Information withheld] 2,980 
Pathways to Start - Training - Moray [Information withheld] 2,980 



Project title Client Indicative cost to HIE 
Pathways to Start - Training - Moray [Information withheld] 2,980 

Pathways to Start - Training - Moray [Information withheld] 2,980 
Pathways to Start - Training - Moray [Information withheld] 2,980 

Pathways to Start - Training - Moray [Information withheld] 2,980 
Pathways to Start - Training - Moray [Information withheld] 2,980 

Pathways to Start - Training - Moray [Information withheld] 2,980 
Pathways to Start - Training - Moray [Information withheld] 2,980 

Pathways to Start - Training - Moray Helen's Cake Creations 2,980 
Pathways to Start - Training - Moray [Information withheld] 2,980 

Pathways to Start - Training - Moray [Information withheld] 2,980 
Pathways to Start - Training - Moray [Information withheld] 2,980 

Pathways to Start - Training - Moray [Information withheld] 2,980 
Pathways to Start - Training - Moray [Information withheld] 2,980 

Pathways to Start - Training - Moray [Information withheld] 2,980 
Pathways to Start - Training - Moray [Information withheld] 2,980 

Pathways to Start - Training - Moray [Information withheld] 2,980 
Pathways to Start - Training - Moray [Information withheld] 2,980 

Pathways to Start - Training - Moray [Information withheld] 2,980 
Pathways to Start - Training - Moray [Information withheld] 2,980 

Pathways to Start - Training - Moray [Information withheld] 2,980 
Pathways to Start - Training - Moray [Information withheld] 2,980 

Pathways to Start - Training - Moray [Information withheld] 2,980 
Pathways to Start - Training - Moray Balance & Evolve 2,980 

Pathways to Start - Training - Moray [Information withheld] 2,980 
Pathways to Start - Training - Moray [Information withheld] 2,980 

Pathways to Start - Training - Moray [Information withheld] 2,980 
Pathways to Start - Training - Moray Hedge Witch Herbs 2,980 

Pathways to Start - Training - Moray [Information withheld] 2,980 
Pathways to Start - Training - Moray [Information withheld] 2,980 

Pathways to Start - Training - Moray Feminine Wise 2,980 
Pathways to Start - Training - Moray [Information withheld] 2,980 



Project title Client Indicative cost to HIE 
Pathways to Start - Training - Moray [Information withheld] 2,980 

Support for Scottish Edge Wristbud.com 1,500 
Support for Communities Framework 2022-26 Cultarlann Inbhir Nis 9,825 

Support for Communities Framework 2022-26 Glen Urquhart Men's Shed 6,350 
Support for Communities Framework 2022-26 An Taigh Ceilidh 7,000 

Support for Communities Framework 2022-26 Timespan Heritage and Arts Society 8,290 
Support for Communities Framework 2022-26 Strathdearn Community Developments 5,950 

Support for Communities Framework 2022-26 Great Bernera Community Development Trust 6,940 
Support for Communities Framework 2022-26 Bressay Development Limited 7,375 

Support for Scottish Edge Boxfluence Ltd 1,500 
Support for Communities Framework 2022-26 Nairn Museum 4,855 

HIE Net Zero client support 2025-26 Shearwater Marine Services Ltd 450 
HIE Net Zero client support 2025-26 Jacobite Cruises HQ 450 

HIE Net Zero client support 2025-26 [Information withheld] 450 
HIE Net Zero client support 2025-26 Sandness Community Development Ltd 450 
HIE Net Zero client support 2025-26 Caledonia Hosiery Ltd 450 

 


